

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

Name of Product		<b>nibnibs Rosemary Big Minis Breadsticks for Dipping 100g</b>			
Manufacturer's name and address		nibnibs Ltd, Shawfield Road, Carlton, Barnsley, UK, S71 3HS			
Supplier Name and Address		nibnibs Ltd, Shawfield Road, Carlton, Barnsley, UK, S71 3HS			
Ingredients		Wheat flour (contains Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Durum Wheat Semolina, Extra Virgin Olive Oil (10%), Yeast, Salt, Rosemary (1%).			
<b>Containing allergens:</b>					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		UK			
Storage Instructions		Cool, dry place			
Instructions for use		Ready to eat			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
<b>Nutrition Labelling- Typical values per 100g / 100ml</b>					
Energy (Kj)	1779	Energy (Kcal)	422		
Fat	11	of which Saturates	1.9		
Carbohydrate	72.6	of which sugars	2.5		
Fibre	2.9	Protein	10	Salt	1.7
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours		Yes			

Name of Product		<b>Brown Bag Crisps Smoked Bacon 150g</b>			
Manufacturer's name and address		Burts Chips Ltd, The Klamp House, Belliver Way, Roborough, Devon, United Kingdom, PL6 7BP			
Supplier Name and Address		Brown Bag Crisps (T/A Ben & Bills Limited), Terminal House, Station Approach, Shepperton, UK, TW17 8AS			
Ingredients		Potatoes (65.26%), sunflower oil (26.74%), seasoning (8%) (lactose (MILK), oak smoked sugar, yeast extract, rice flour, salt, sugar, cooked dried bacon (pork meat, curing ingredients: salt, sodium nitrate E251, sodium nitrite E250, sodium ascorbate E301, antioxidant: rosemary extract 0.1%), flavouring, paprika extract, acid: citric acid)			
<b>Containing allergens:</b>					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		United Kingdom			
Storage Instructions		Ambient			
Instructions for use		Open and enjoy!			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
<b>Nutrition Labelling- Typical values per 100g / 100ml</b>					
Energy (Kj)	2082	Energy (Kcal)	498		
Fat	26.7	of which Saturates	2.3		
Carbohydrate	58.7	of which sugars	3.9		
Fibre	2.3	Protein	5.6	Salt	1.7
Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours		Yes			

Name of Product		<b>Claire's Handmade Blackberry &amp; Apple Jam 227g</b>			
Manufacturer's name and address		Claire's Handmade Ltd, George Moore Estate, Fletchertown, Wigton, Cumbria, UK, CA7 1BA			
Supplier Name and Address		Claire's Handmade, George Moore Estate, Fletchertown, Wigton, Cumbria, United Kingdom, CA7 1BA			
Ingredients		Sugar, Bramley apples 25%, blackberries 20%, gelling agent: fruit pectin, acidity regulator: citric acid. Prepared with 45g fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 63g per 100g.			
<b>Containing allergens:</b>					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin			United Kingdom		
Storage Instructions			Store in a cool, dry place, away from sunlight. Once opened, refrigerate and use within 4 weeks.		
Instructions for use			Ready to eat.		
Alcoholic Strength			0		
<b>Nutrition Labelling- Typical values per 100g / 100ml</b>					
Energy (Kj)	1019	Energy (Kcal)	240		
Fat	0.1	of which Saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	58.9	of which sugars	58.8		
Fibre	1.4	Protein	0.2	Salt	0.009
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours		Yes			

Name of Product		<b>Yorkshire Popcorn Salt &amp; Sweet 40g</b>			
Manufacturer's name and address		Jimmy Products B.V., Alexander Bellstraat 11, , LX Oud Beijerland, The Netherlands			
Supplier Name and Address		The Yorkshire Crisp Company, Units 1 - 4 Waleswood Industrial Estate, Waleswood Road, Sheffield, South Yorkshire, United Kingdom, S26 5PY			
Ingredients		Popped Corn Kernels, Vegetable Oil (Sustainable RSPO palm oil) Sugar, Salt			
<b>Containing allergens:</b>					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		The Netherlands			
Storage Instructions		Store in a cool dry place			
Instructions for use		NA			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
<b>Nutrition Labelling- Typical values per 100g / 100ml</b>					
Energy (Kj)	468	Energy (Kcal)	1968		
Fat	22.6	of which Saturates	7.9		
Carbohydrate	57	of which sugars	22.6		
Fibre	3.4	Protein	5.7	Salt	2.1
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours		Yes			

Name of Product		<b>Cambrook Baked Hickory Smoke Seasoned Almonds 45g</b>			
Manufacturer's name and address		Cambrook Foods Ltd, Unit B1/B2, Howard Tenens Estate, Macadam Way, Andover, Hampshire, UK, SP10 3LF			
Supplier Name and Address		Cambrook Foods Ltd, Unit B1/B2, Howard Tenens Estate, Macadam Way, Andover, Hampshire, UK, SP10 3LF			
Ingredients		94% Almonds, 4% Hickory Smoke Seasoning (Salt, Maltodextrin, Yeast Extract, Dextrose, Smoke Flavouring, Rapeseed Oil, Acidity regulator: Citric Acid), Stabiliser: Gum Arabic			
<b>Containing allergens:</b>					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Peanuts Sesame			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		Various; Manufacture: UK			
Storage Instructions		Store in a cool dry place.			
Instructions for use		Eat as a snack anytime.			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- <b>Typical values per 100g / 100ml</b>					
Energy (Kj)	2399	Energy (Kcal)	574		
Fat	50.0	of which Saturates	3.8		
Carbohydrate	9.2	of which sugars	5.5		
Fibre	7.3	Protein	21.2	Salt	1.9
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes		Suitable for vegans	Yes	
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes		Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes	
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes		Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes	
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No		Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes	
Free from alcohol	Yes		Free from artificial colours	Yes	
Free from artificial flavours		Yes			

Name of Product		<b>Lily O'Briens Sticky Toffee Chocolates 110g</b>			
Manufacturer's name and address		Lily O'Briens, Ida Business Park, Newbridge, Kildare, Ireland			
Supplier Name and Address		Ida Business Park, Newbridge, Kildare, Ireland W12 D424			
Ingredients		Milk Chocolate 45% [Sugar, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Sticky Toffee Caramel 40% (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Skimmed Milk (Milk, Sugar), Vegetable Fat (Coconut), Butter Fat (Milk), Reduced Fat Cocoa Powder, Salt, Natural Flavouring), Dark Chocolate 15% [Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring]. May also contain traces of Nuts & Cereals containing Gluten.			
<b>Containing allergens:</b>					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		IRELAND			
Storage Instructions		For maximum taste and enjoyment, please store your Lily O'Brien's chocolates in a cool dry place 15-18°C away from moisture, strong sunlight and odours.			
Instructions for use		N/A			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
<b>Nutrition Labelling- Typical values per 100g / 100ml</b>					
Energy (Kj)	2068	Energy (Kcal)	494.2		
Fat	25.6	of which Saturates	17		
Carbohydrate	66	of which sugars	61.8		
Fibre	0	Protein	4.3	Salt	0.47
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours		Yes			

Name of Product		<b>Farmhouse Biscuits Luxury Sticky Toffee Pudding Butter Biscuits 150g</b>			
Manufacturer's name and address		Farmhouse Biscuits, Brook Street, Nelson, Lancashire, United Kingdom, BB9 9PX			
Supplier Name and Address		Farmhouse Biscuits Ltd, Brook Street, Nelson, Lancashire, United Kingdom, BB9 9PX			
Ingredients		Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Soft Brown Sugar (Sugar, Cane Molasses, Colour: Plain Caramel; Invert Sugar Syrup), Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed, Salt, Natural Flavouring), Salted Butter (14% (Milk, Salt), Toffee Pieces (6%) (Sugar, Glucose, Full Cream Sweetened Condensed Milk, Palm Oil, Butter Oil (Milk), Natural Flavouring, Wax Coating: Carnauba Wax, Coconut Oil), Toffee (6%) (Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup, Glucose Syrup, Water, Sugar, Salted Butter (Milk), Sweetened Condensed Milk, Modified Starch, Salt, Gelling Agent: Pectin; Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin; Preservative: Potassium Sorbate; Flavouring (Contains Milk)), Treacle, Rolled Oats, Nibbed Almonds, Flavouring.			
<b>Containing allergens:</b>					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Eggs			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		United Kingdom			
Storage Instructions		Store in a cool, dry place out of direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within two weeks.			
Instructions for use		N/A			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- <b>Typical values per 100g / 100ml</b>					
Energy (Kj)	2255	Energy (Kcal)	539		
Fat	30.6	of which Saturates	13.9		
Carbohydrate	62.2	of which sugars	25.8		
Fibre	2.0	Protein	5.4	Salt	0.73
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours		Yes			



Name of Product		<b>Linden Lady Chocolate Covered Marshmallows with White Chocolate Drizzle &amp; Copper Sprinkles 140g</b>			
Manufacturer's name and address		Linden Lady Chocolates Ltd, Walnut Tree Farm, Copford, Colchester, Essex, UK, CO6 1DR			
Supplier Name and Address		Linden Lady Chocolates Ltd, Walnut Tree Farm, Copford, Colchester, Essex, UK, CO6 1DR			
Ingredients		Milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla) Min cocoa solids 30% MILK solids 20%. White chocolate:(Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier; SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla). Marshmallow: glucose syrup, sugar, dextrose, water, stabiliser: sorbitol, gelatine, artificial flavour. Decoration: Sugar, Colour; E172			
<b>Containing allergens:</b>					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide		No	
May contain statements		Tree Nuts			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		UK			
Storage Instructions		Store in a dry place out of direct sunlight at 12 -22C			
Instructions for use		N/A			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
<b>Nutrition Labelling- Typical values per 100g / 100ml</b>					
Energy (Kj)	2027	Energy (Kcal)	483		
Fat	23.5	of which Saturates	14.2		
Carbohydrate	61.2	of which sugars	56.3		
Fibre	Protein	4.6	Salt	0.14	
Suitable for vegetarians	No		Suitable for vegans	No	
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes		Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes	
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No		Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No	
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No		Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes	
Free from alcohol	Yes		Free from artificial colours	No	
Free from artificial flavours			No		

Name of Product		<b>Buttermilk Irish Cream Fudge 100g</b>			
Manufacturer's name and address		Buttermilk, The Buttermilk Kitchen, Bodmin, Cornwall, United Kingdom, PL31 2QB			
Supplier Name and Address		Buttermilk Confections Ltd, The Buttermilk Kitchen, , Bodmin, Cornwall, United Kingdom, PL31 2QB			
Ingredients		Ingredients: sugar, sweetened condensed milk (whole milk, sugar), salted butter (milk, salt), golden syrup, glucose syrup, Irish cream liqueur (1%) (milk), natural Irish cream flavouring, salt. . Made in a factory that uses peanuts, nuts and soya as an ingredient.			
<b>Containing allergens:</b>					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Tree Nuts Peanuts Soybeans			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		United Kingdom			
Storage Instructions		Store in cool, dark, dry conditions. Do not refrigerate.			
Instructions for use		n/a			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
<b>Nutrition Labelling- Typical values per 100g / 100ml</b>					
Energy (Kj)	1705	Energy (Kcal)	405		
Fat	11.6	of which Saturates	7.3		
Carbohydrate	73.6	of which sugars	76.9		
Fibre	0	Protein	1.3	Salt	0.52
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours		Yes			

Name of Product		<b>The English Provender Co. Caramelised Red Onion Chutney 325g</b>			
Manufacturer's name and address		English Provender Co, Greenham Business Park, Newbury, Berkshire, UK, RG19 6HA			
Supplier Name and Address		English Provender Company Ltd, Greenham Business Park, Newbury, Berkshire, RG19 6HA			
Ingredients		Red Onion (30%), Sugar, Bramley Apple, White Wine Vinegar, Muscovado Sugar, Balsamic Vinegar (White Wine Vinegar, Grape Must), Molasses, Sea Salt, Dried Onions, Garlic, Ginger			
<b>Containing allergens:</b>					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		UK			
Storage Instructions		Ambient, chilled once opened & consume within 6 weeks			
Instructions for use		N/A			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
<b>Nutrition Labelling- Typical values per 100g / 100ml</b>					
Energy (Kj)	221	Energy (Kcal)	938		
Fat	0.6	of which Saturates	0.1		
Carbohydrate	54	of which sugars	50		
Fibre	0	Protein	0.9	Salt	1.2
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours		Yes			

Name of Product		<b>Gold Crown Fruit Slab with Christmas Tree Toasted Marzipan with Gold Dust</b>			
Manufacturer's name and address		Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Units 8 & 9, Malmo Food Park, Malmo Road, Hull, East Yorkshire, UK, HU7 0YF			
Supplier Name and Address		Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Units 8 & 9, Malmo Food Park, Malmo Road, Hull, East Yorkshire, UK, HU7 0YF			
Ingredients		Sultanas (39%) (sultanas, sunflower oil), marzipan (11%) (sugar, almonds (nuts), glucose syrup, invert sugar syrup, preservative (potassium sorbate)), fortified wheat flour (wheat, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamine), liquid whole egg, margarine (vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed), water, salt, natural flavour), sugar, humectant (vegetable glycerine), glace cherries (cherries, glucose-fructose syrup, anti-oxidant (citric acid), colouring (erythrosine), preservatives (sulphur dioxide)), black treacle (cane molasses, invert sugar syrup), humectant (glucose syrup, preservative (sulphur dioxide)), peels (orange peel, lemon peel, glucose-fructose syrup, salt, acidity regulator (citric acid), preservative (sulphur dioxide)), water, apricot jam (glucose syrup, sugar, apricot puree concentrate, acidity regulator (citric acid), gelling agents (pectin e440, pectin e440i), preservative (potassium sorbate), natural flavouring), whey powder (milk), raising agents (diphosphates, sodium bicarbonates), brandy flavour, gold dust (<1%) (titanium dioxide, potassium aluminium silicate, iron oxides).			
<b>Containing allergens:</b>					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		
May contain statements		Soybeans			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		UK			
Storage Instructions		Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight.			
Instructions for use		Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
<b>Nutrition Labelling- Typical values per 100g / 100ml</b>					
Energy (Kj)	1456	Energy (Kcal)	348		
Fat	10.1	of which Saturates	2.8		
Carbohydrate	61.2	of which sugars	46.3		
Fibre	Protein	4.4	Salt	0.4	
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours		Yes			

Name of Product		<b>Gold Crown Christmas Pudding Wrapped in Purple Foil with Tag 350g</b>			
Manufacturer's name and address		Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Units 8 & 9, Malmo Food Park, Malmo Road, Hull, East Yorkshire, UK, HU7 0YF			
Supplier Name and Address		Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Units 8 & 9, Malmo Food Park, Malmo Road, Hull, East Yorkshire, UK, HU7 0YF			
Ingredients		Sultanas (25%) (sultanas, sunflower oil), sugar, breadcrumbs (fortified wheat flour (wheat, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamine), salt, yeast), fortified wheat flour (wheat, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamine), cider (7%) (preservative (sulphur dioxide)), vegetable suet (vegetable fat blend (palm, rapeseed and sunflower oil), wheat flour), black treacle (cane molasses, invert sugar syrup), humectant (vegetable glycerine), mixed spice, colour (caramel E150c), salt, acidity regulator (citric acid), preservative (potassium sorbate), lemon flavouring.			
<b>Containing allergens:</b>					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		
May contain statements		Eggs Milk Tree Nuts Soybeans			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		UK			
Storage Instructions		Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight.			
Instructions for use		Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
<b>Nutrition Labelling- Typical values per 100g / 100ml</b>					
Energy (Kj)	1482	Energy (Kcal)	354		
Fat	8.1	of which Saturates	4.2		
Carbohydrate	66.7	of which sugars	47.3		
Fibre	Protein	3.5	Salt	0.25	
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No		
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours		Yes			